
e-e7

GO\'ERNI\TENT OF KERALA
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

TENDER NOTICE

Tender No: 38/2024-25 Dated: 11.02.2025

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re Tender No: 38/2024-25 for the Supply of

Rubber Blankets is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with samples should

reach this offrce on or before 25.02. 2025 at I p.m. and the same will be opened at 3 p.m.

on the same day in the presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives who may

be present at that time. Tenders shall be submitted in the prescribed form which can be

had from the offrce of the undersigned on cash payment of Rs. 700/- +GST @ 18% for

original form and Rs. 350/- +GST @ 18% for duplicate. Cheque, Demand Drafts,

Postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc. will not be accepted towards the cost of forms nor will

the forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms

will be closed at 12 noon on 25. 02. 2025. An agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth

Rs.200/- should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders, and tenders not

accompanies by Eamest Money Deposit @ 1% of total cost and preliminary agreement in

Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- will not be accepted on any account.

. Presses

Offrce of the Director of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.



SCHEDULE OF ITEN{S

Re Tender No. 38/2024-25 for the Suppll, of Rubber Blankets

Cost oforiginal form ofTender

Cost ofduplicate form ofTender

Due date for the opening oftender

Due date for the receipt oftenders

Date up to which the rates are to be remained
same

Name and Designation of the officer to whom the
tenders are to be submitted

Name of Office

Name of ltems

Rs. 700/- + GST @ 18%

Rs. 350/- + GST @ 18%

25.02.2025,3.00 p.m.

25. 02.2025, 1 .00 p.m.

31.03.2025

JANARDHANAN K
Director of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram-l

25 Nos
l0 Nos
6 Nos
4 Nos

16 Nos

1
,,

3
4

5

840x940x1.9 mm 4 ply (RAl)
605x640x1.9 mm 4 ply @A2)
417x503x1.9 mm (RA3)
915/618x1.9 mm Stripped Blanket for Web
Offset (NAPH Machine)
889x651x1.70 mm Stripped Blanket for
Web Offset (Orient Machine)

u of Govt. Presses



General Conditions

t. The rate quoted should be inclusive ofall taxes, transportation, Ioading and

unloading expenses for Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Samples should be supplied.

r. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

+. The pa),rnent will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

s. Bank details should be furnished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 31.03.2025.

z. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without

assigning any reason.

ofGovt. Presses



sl.
No.

Tender No. With
due date and PAC

Item Cost of
Original

Form

Cost of
Duplicate

Form

I

2

3

4

5

38/2024-25
25.02.202s @

3.00 pm
Rs.1,50,590/-

Rs44,0001

Rs.25,520/-

Rs. 1,00,549/-

840x940x1.9 mm 4 ply (R.r4.1): 25 Nos

605x640x1.9 mm a ply @A2): 10 Nos

417x503x1.9 mm (RA3): 6 Nos

915/618x1.9 mm Stripped Blanket for Web
Offset (NAPH Machine): 4 Nos

889x651xl .70 mm Stripped Blanket for Web
Offset (Orient Machine): 16 Nos

Rs.700/-
+ GST

@18%

Rs.35Oi-+GST

@18%

EMD

PRINTING DEPARTMENT

1% of the Amount ofTender

Superintendent of Govt. Presses,

Govemment Central Press, Trpm

Rs.3,40,4591
(Rupees Three lakhs Forty Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifty Nine only)

dent of Gort. Presses

Office from which Tender forms
are available for sale

Total PAC

S

Rs. 19,800/-



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

TENDER NOTICE

Tender No: 39/2024-25

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re Tender No: 39/2024-25 for the Supply of

Lubricants and OiIs is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with samples

should reach this office on or before 25. 02.2025 at I p.m. and the same will be opened

at 3 p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives

who may be present at that time. Tenders shall be submitted in the prescribed form which

can be had from the office of the undersigned on cash payment of Rs. 400/- +GST @

l8olo for original form and Rs. 200/- +GST @ 18% for duplicate. Cheque, Demand

Drafts, Postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc. will not be accepted towards the cost of forms

nor will the forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender

forms will be closed at 12 noon on 25. 02. 2025. An agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper

worth Rs.200/- should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders, and tenders not

accompanies by Earnest Money Deposit @ lo/o of total cost and preliminary agreement in

Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- will not be accepted on any account.

up Govt. Presses

Office of the Director of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

ThiruvananthaPuram.

Dated: 11.02.2025



SCHEDULE OF ITEN{S

Re Tender No . 3912024-25 for the Supply of P.S Plates and Chemicals

Cost oforiginal form ofTender Rs.500/-+GST@18%

Cost ofduplicate form ofTender Rs. 250/- + GST @ 18%

Due date for the oPening oftender 25.02.2025,3.00 p.m.

Due date for the receiPt oftenders

Date up to which the rates are to be remained
same
Name and Designation of the officer to whom the

tenders are to be submitted

Name of Office

Lubricating Oil 90
Lubricating Oil 100

Grease
Grease EPL 2 White (for Grease Gun)
Grease EPL 000 for Orient Web)
Coolant Oil (Coolcut 40)

3t.03.2025

JANARDHANAN K
Director of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram-l

50 litres
100 litres
200 kg
20 kg
50 litres
50 litres

1.
)
3.
4.
5.
6.

of Govt. Presses

25. 02. 2025, 1 .00 p.m.

Name of Items



General Cond ns

t. The rate quoted should be inclusive ofall taxes, transportation, loading and

unloading expenses for Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Samples should be supplied"

:. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

+. The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

s. Bank details should be fumished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 31.03.2025.

;. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without

assigning any reason.

t of Govt. PressesS



sl.
No

Tender No. With
due date and PAC

Itenr Cost of
Original

Form

Cost of
Duplicate

Form

l

2

J

4

5

6

3912024-25
2s.02.202s @

3.00 pm
Rs.12,980/-

Rs.25,410/-

Rs. 77,0001

Rs. 7,7001

Rs.22,000/

Rs. 8,250/-

Lubricating Oil 90: 50 litres

Lubricating Oil 100: I 00 litres

Grease 200 ke

Grease EPL 2 White (for Grease Gun): 20 kg

Grease EPL 000 (For Orient Web): 50 litres

Coolant Oil (Coolcut 40): 50 litres

Rs.400A
+ GST

@18%

Rs.20oi-+GST

@78o/,

EMD

PRINTING DEPARTMENT

l7n of the Amount ofTender

Superintendent of Govt. Presses,

Govemment Central Press, Tlpm

Rs.1,53,340/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred

and Forty Only)

Su of Gort. Presses

Offrce from which Tender forms
are available for sale

Total PAC



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
PRINTIAIG DEPARTMENT

TENDER NOTICE

Tender No:4012024-25 Dated: 11.02.2025

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re Tender No: 40/2024-25 for the Supply of

Stitching Wires is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with samples should

reach this office on or before 25.02.2025 at I p.m. and the same will be opened at 3 p.m.

on the same day in the presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives who may

be present at that time. Tenders shall be submitted in the prescribed form which can be

had from the offrce of the undersigred on cash payment of Rs. 400/- +GST @ 18% for

original form and Rs. 200/- +GST @ 18% for duplicate. cheque, Demand Drafts,

postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc. will not be accepted towards the cost of forms nor will

the forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms

will be closed at 12 noon on 25. 02. 2025. An agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth

Rs.200/- should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders, and tenders not

accompanies by Eamest Money Deposit @ lYo of total cost and preliminary agreement in

Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- will not be accepted on any account.

vt. Presses

Office of the Director of Printing,
Government Central Press,

ThiruvananthaPuram.



SCHEDULE OF ITE]\{S

Re Tender No . 40/2024-25 for the Supply of Stitching Wires

Cost oforiginal form ofTender

Cost ofduplicate form ofTender

Due date for the opening oftender

Due date for the receipt oftenders

Date up to which the rates are to be remained
same
Name and Designation of the offrcer to whom the
tenders are to be submitted

Name of Office

Name of Items

l. Stitching Wire 18 Gauge
2. Stitching Wire 20 Gauge
3. Stitching Wire 24 Gauge

Rs.400/-+GST@ 18%

Rs.200/-+GST@18%

25.02.2025,3.00 p.m.

25 . 02. 2025, 1 .00 p.m.

31.03.2025

JANARDHANANK
Director of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,
Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,
Thiruvananthapuram-l

of Govt. PressesSu

150 Rolls
100 Rolls
50 Rolls



General Conditions

l. The rate quoted should be inclusive ofall taxes, transportation, loading and

unloading expenses for Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram.

z. Samples should be supplied.

3. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

+. The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

s. Bank details should be furnished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 31.03.2025.

i. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without

assigning any reason.

S of Govt. Presses



Office from which Tender forms
are available for sale

Total PAC

PRINTING DEPARTN,IENT

1o% of the Amount of Tender

Superintendent of Gor4. Presses,

Govemment Central Press, Tvpm

Rs.1,20,7801

@upees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred and

Eighty only)

Su of Gort. Presses

EMD

sl.
No.

Tender No. \Vith
due date and PAC

Item Cost of
Original

Form

Cost of
Duplicate

Form

I

2

3

40t2024-25
25.02.2025 @

3.00 pm
Rs.60,3901

Rs.40,260/-

Stitching Wire l8 Gauge: 150 Rolls Rs.400/-+
GST@18%

Rs.200/-+
GST@18%

Stitching Wire i 8 Gauge: 100 Rolls

Rs. 20,1301 Stitching Wire 18 Gauge: 50 Rolls



r6tf 

	

caø 	)o(S 
wio.jsl C1J&39X 

(3c3eJocnY nJø(fl))o 

	

gc3nejo(ni'  0jøcru0: 38/2024-25 
	 cckDJcm1. 11. 02. 2025 

Cfl))OCB 	S6M(RGi' 06ThJ(B 63&QS n&oøsmo 	rrx0ilcTr 

gcBneiomJ&03 cm6mll 6)&,OCTTb. ac8°eiomj&uS 25. oZ 2025 
	 too ainJInieø 

ODo (TbCfl) dl()JCfl)o 3.00 	gnei33(3(SSCQ)3 (3ToOJ(6 40006)n$Skw 

(Qmciwoc3scQ)a no 	DaYIt)'kö OQD36T6 gcS°eiocnj umcm anio1n &1c 

'e&neioCfliCflCflJã 38/2024-25, 060JtS 6OI9SQS o1kmtbsm auoGnIcrWl4j" 4nJ2JeJmo 

6)ni$(Dl6flDo. 	m)OICflA 	c&Cfl) 	 006)(ThO(O3 	Oø6TDC)iUOO2Jo 

mjjco1cincm. 

c36neJ3cnJ&o8 cT$k31rs O3CXM3 cruocn&,Z mmr$1w0 mJcammwo&nt 

gBnejomi' r,0306MUB 700/- OnJ (+ 1.Qcr6.s1 18%) m1øo Dt 	350/ 	3nJ 

(+u)cr6.s'l 18 %) m1ø1PJo ønicncimpo w nb6)tzcg 6)a'UabGe tjqMl& m1m6 xnølS 

oJ06in33cum)cm36r6 	1eJ3(T6 nOOoøtTh1G4 o2JcwaSl GThJ&Ss w.fløoci' 	Oc annUd 

630&W(8, W)nJ3(B CflO(flT nQ)CTh'lOJ CT\ 	Ø'l3cth©O n.030o OlinirUl mw5I Tb)a3aWWo 

crtxm. g ejomi' n0306U13(J3 6)6&aoça 6ThJ40J3nS nJos1o(UTm()06nt (3(BreOCfl6 

0aoO6UT36)S o&o3qç Cfl 25. 02. 2025 ifi" 	12.00 ai6rTf 	OCrCfl)CU)36T6. 200/- 	nJ 

Ofl2J@ CAØ Cfl)(3c8@O(6(gonigamIdnQ)16)thdo 6)2JO1Tho &6)S 1% m1ømx3Oiflj 

(3(3nej3mj1lcno6)s3flo 	W(:)6TThØ)36n51 TOJOCö1ThQJ )06(Th303 £)Oø6flX)jOb390 

cmii @1 cm tTh 

m41 QJ&39J' flJ))OQQS eondlcni 
woL@mJCTB(SeiB (&Ct1V 
0kD3oJcnnThnJ0o. 



cio40 OJcThC!J 

ai 
cncni& 

ci @sen3 mmxo 
Qsen?it gocman 
cG1osa(S 	ao 

cruowcn cruoawlauZ e01m 
nUocxUiuflG4 

oliw 

nicec8464 
cullP-i 

1 38/2024-25 840x940x1.9 mm 4 ply (RA1): 25 Rs. 700/- + Rs. 350/- + 
25.02. 2025 © - GST © 18% GST @18% 

3pm 
Rs.1,00,590/-/- 

2 Rs. 44,000/- 605x640x1.9 ann 4 ply (RA2): 
1Ongo 

3 Rs. 19,800/- 417x503x1.9mm (RA3): 6 n)6o 

4 Rs. 25,520/- 915/61 8x1 .9mm Stripped Blanket 

for Web Offset (NAPH Machine): 4 

5 Rs. 1,00,549/- 889x651x1.70nm Stripped Blanket 

for Web Offset (Orient Machine): 16 

m1øcmQio 
es6rc3 nUOflo ofljm ei3cr9 fl02Jo 

QS6n(B &,Q6)S 1% 

mmmBoorg 	2jqj 
0403oicnamjco 

3,40,459/- (crr5' is(Wmi 
momofløwm mocnq} (UTbQZnJ(UIU)1 
63O3nJ(UV 3nJO aOo) 

wCwheas  Cr 



(Scm)@ trucBocB 

io.q$l ClkO3flJ 

G(8°QJ3CflY nJøm),¼o 

(ArlmoV nJøcmo: 39/2024-25 
	

Skwufl. 11. 02. 2025 

rnZffiO3 	 Lubricants and ON flflThøGflo oaiwmcufIcii' 

&s&rot 6)a3mb. (3(8fleJOcflJ&O 25. 02. 2025 	 1.00 OfimlCillm 

mco1aKm° (UThO(1T) dIoim0 3.00 	 (MU(8 4ThnIS1Q) 

nOw3aS3 cv oflwymm'1 	O3m ajoGnt sneiocrtY m?cwccm a,oinlcm qffi@IMB  

øthcaomf mcnn8. 39/2024-25, Lubricants and Oils oflcmø6mo aUo6flJCrU31qf a@CffV §nJci6Jmo 

6ThJ(ic%)6fflo. W)3JCflJl. &,1cn, 	 Q)06Xö)303 aOø6TDQJUbO4Jo 

croJaco1acvncmcd. 

m1n rmomwld cmocnlluS mmthm0 mnmo&m' 

gC3eJ3cnY nnOOMUB 400/- 	nJ (+ L)miis1 18%) ailøaflPJo uç' 200/- 	J 

(+L4crus1 18 %) m1øcPJo 603clJmnmpo w 	øu4ecnxIS&?s cpc aflmo° mø1S 

(- J36UT33DC)36T1 GC8QJaCnr 0000curufiGi QhI2J)OQ5i 6)Ake, nsflaioç 	og arjoqmB 

633c8cux8, CThQJOØS cocnT nrTflQJ  CTU& 	&,(SQ)3 nO3Oo C1I1nSLnJ1 UTfl MaMgdbam 

J(mm). G&QJ3Cfl3' n0306UT3O6 6)6)390 6ThJ)QJ3O3 nJ3S13(UTThW)36f1t otiocni' 

nflOfl6U136)S QfløZn(T) 25. 2. 2025 cit 	12.00 ø6ni 	omlacm%oGnt 200/- 3nj 

QJI2J41@ C&0@ Cn)C8OCS 	UTSktS3 	 eqjacm) 	as 1% m1øuxoqJo 

gc8eJocn5)©cno6)sono ø(8r)6TTCU)O6Fd (MqOOMC)J Q)36)0)003 aocb6TnoiUo3P4o 

auil Ct) cal crt 

cm qJsl c13q;r (U))OQSS eodIcrd 
woi.a8sa ticp 
Si 	ci cn Cm nJ Ca a. 



rno.4s1 0JcO39J 

cai 
cnmicZ 

ci es€rmcS mmJcuo 
@sGfS QOceS3CM 
m?isaco8 	ao 

cruowcn auoa&auS @01MIme 

0]12J 

niada464 

1 39/2024-25 Lubricating Oil 90: 50 09$ Rs. 400/- + Rs. 200/- + 

25.02. 2025 @ 3pm GST © 18% GST @18% 
Rs. 12,980/- 

2 Rs. 25,410/- Lubricating Oil 100:100 Qflgt 

3 Rs. 77,000!- Grease: 200 alaeio 

4 Rs. 7,700!- Grease EPL 2 White (for Grease 

Gun): 20 aio 

5 Rs. 22,000F Grease EPL 000 (For Orient Web): 

SO eJIgiS 

6 Rs. 8,250/- Coolant Oil (Cooleut 40): 50 E398 

m1øxno 
6)s&T(8 n030o C)IIeJncf Pid1mcm maeJo 

6)96r(3 	6)S 1% 
WCQCTOOB(SØñ (Q4C 

ø)1c3cimamp 
Rs. 1,53,340/- (6303 	UUmfl cmoci3n.jcumfl 

cn1 cnoøZpV(çruo  aoo) 

 



aø cnx8ac3 
ua4s1 Qkthqj 

gc3ejam5 nJøCrO$,o 

gc8ejocrJ cJ®(TUo 40/202425 
	 culcnwS1. 11. 02. 2025 

cruocB 	Su139J cnJL4Jccff QI©CB fllkThøGito 	7rn(wrr eBnaDmJath 

a6rn1. Qa3crTo. ocSeiocnauS 25. oa 2025 g?49g 1.00 m6rIllOi6Xb m)aø1Cmo 

cmoGcnD ticro 3.00 a&mW g 3O(3CS(2©O moic3 	 rS1 

ClOORcacsccw3 m)om 1n mla5B gOcMCM9006M. oSneiocnY mQ€cm &oinlno Qa1c 

'aSnejamf mcnicB. 40/2024-25, cnjLqjlaur ciiui'& nflcm@smo m,oswauSIj ngyni nJoaiumo 

€mjø1a6m°. 	moaxiot &!Cn) (3(bripio(NdbUB o6xmOU3 AOØ6m0JOoO9Jo 

cn)j,ø1crnco). 

oomjc(bd m1&11 nQ3Q(ø1t 	Cfl)OCflh1CJ (fl)nókTho GTE(ü)O6flt. 

o3nejocnc nfloo63uS 400/- ori (+ ml.nW.Sl 18%) Cr1Po 	cffç 200!- gni 

(+dLnQynZ 18 %) m1øflDJo mflmnicncrmpo wcisnB6a4 QCTUOB(S(tS 	cn'1mb cmC 

cuJ36T33qjcffl(Th06fl6. (3OcrtY n3O(S16)1 c)JQ)ocnfl 	cuJoc (LLPOrg, cnioq 

eo&w3, ThnJ0 cocn1 çjcriini a aco noono CA.cd.cd m 

6mimc. ecsneiomr n000ncJS e6auo GmicPgoiocIB &0s10 mcmoni g8neiomc 

nUOO6136)S Q]lO5&qJCO 25. 02. 2025 crV 	12.00 aGnhli anniffu3mlasannoulT. 200/- 3nJ 

acthø 	3oc3 	SlitS nQ)(ffi6aIoo eaommo onj@s 1% m1øcgoi,oj 

othneJocrtS1ccno6s3rjo 	 C)6fl)36fl6. (GTb3(IThOJ 006)a3)0w3 a3ø6m0JU6OJ 

m11&ø'1(mm)J. 

(us1 C>Lt39J CtDQ)OQ6)S eonkru' 

cncms)m)a(smB (&cpdc 
wIkwoimcrmpo. 



cncni( 
ol 6S6r13 mcnJoo 
6)S6TBth 	OcXfl) 

<umsam 	ôo 

cruowm cruo1&ci8 o11mc 
n000cmTh164 

o1j 

na4 
ollai 

 40/2024-25 c140u5' aicwc8 18 aw 	150 coauS Rs. 400/- + Rs. 200/- + 

25. 02. 2025 © GST © iB% GST @18% 
3pm 

Rs. 60,390/- 

 Rs. 40,260/- q1.Joix8 20 aw 	100 coou3 

Rs.20,130/ Cf 	J °(J5' OAJW( 	24 C2W 	50 	oou 

6)s6m(a n000o oflmY 2JIm cnlae.io  
6)S6fl(3 aç6)S 1% 

WQJ6rT36)thC' 6)CTUCTB(Sø3 c&cp 
cuilcwoicnnmnjeo 

Rs.1,20,780/-/-- (GEm 2I&I(Ifl 
wJSknoflcocmm1 ngycn1 0)a8nV 

pnJo aloc9o) 

(0016113 QZ(' tJC1AQS (TVtfl 


